2014/03
BK-10V10T (HHR-10V10T)
11
12
13
14
15
16
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
7
8
12
13
14
15
8
9
10
11
12
─ 10 A
─ 20 A
─ 30 A
─ 50 A
─100 A
─ ー10 ℃
─ 0 ℃
─ 20 ℃
─ 35 ℃
─ ー10 ℃
─ 0 ℃
─ 20 ℃
─ 35 ℃
■ Exclusive battery charger
■ Dimensions
Rated(battery pack)
Discharge current
Operating temperature range
Dimensions(mm)
Battey cell
Volume
Mass
Display function
■ Main Specifications
*Specifications subject to change.
*Handle, excluding protrusions.
12 V / 90 Ah
100 A
-20 ℃ to 60 ℃
W: 428 × D: 159 × H: 270
BK-10V1S × 10
18.4 ℓ
23 kg
Remaining capacity
Unit: mm
428 (with handles)
159
389※
※Excluding protrusions
Infrastructure type
Nickel Metal Hydride Battery
Battery performance and cycle life are strongly affected by how they are used. In order to
maximize battery safety, please consult Panasonic when determining charge/discharge
specs, warning label contents and unit design.
*The data in this document are for descriptive purposes only and are not intended to make or imply any guarantee or warranty.
New
Old
■ Typical discharge characteristics
■ Typical charge characteristics
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Charge time (hours)
Capacity(Ah)
Capacity(Ah)
Charge : 20 A dT/dt = 0.3 ℃/min +3 A 2 h
Discharge : 25 ℃
Charge : 20 A dT/dt = 0.3 ℃/min +3 A 2 h
Discharge : 20 A
Charge : 20 A dT/dt = 0.3 ℃/min +3 A 2 h
247※
151※
  270
  (witn bolt)
*Under battery charger development